by  granting  leave  to  defend.   Hence,  the  point  is 
replied accordingly with the order to follow:

ORDER

1) Application  is  allowed  subject  to  condition  of 
depositing an amount of Rs. 2,00,00,000/_(Two crores) 
out of total suit claim of Rs. 2,66,39,028/- (Two crores 
sixty six lacs thirty nine thousand and twenty eight) in 
this proceeding within a period of two months, failing 
in which order granting liberty to defend shall stand 
automatically revoked, and plaintiff  shall be entitled 
to sign the judgment.
2) Defendants  are  further  directed  to  furnish  on

[...]

learned trial  judge  as  also  the  High  Court,  We,  in  exercise  of  our 

jurisdiction  under  Article  136  of  the  Constitution  of  India,  should 

modify the impugned order in the following terms: -

(i)  The appellant shall deposit a sum of Rs. 1,10,00,000/- (Rupees One 

Crore ten lakhs only) before the learned trial judge within a period of 

two months from today.  

(ii)  Within the aforementioned period, the appellant should deposit a 

further sum of Rs. 90,00,000/- (Rupees ninety lacs only) which shall be 

deposited  before the trial judge who shall in turn invest the same in a